
NovusAGENDA - Home

http://agenda/ItemDetails/tucsonusdapprovalsheet.aspx?ItemID=8070&MeetingID=304[8/9/2018 12:36:24 PM]

 

MEETING
OF:

August 14, 2018

TITLE: Renewal/Revision of Contract for Lobbyist Services

ITEM #: 9

Information:

Study:

Action: X

PURPOSE:

To renew the contract for Lobbyist Services on behalf of Tucson Unified School District.

DESCRIPTION AND JUSTIFICATION:

RFP No. 15-56-19 was issued to procure Lobbyist Services on behalf of the District and the qualifying members of
the Strategic Alliance for Volume Expenditures (SAVE) public purchasing cooperative.  The recommended vendor
was Triadvocates, LLC.  This was a multi-term contract beginning upon award, with yearly renewal options through
2019 for a term no longer than five (5) years.

The five-year contract has been renewed each year since 2015.  The monthly contract cost was initially $6,000.  In
2016, it was increased to $7,000.  This contract will be $6,300 per month.  The contract is terminable upon 30 days
notice.  Minor changes to the Scope of Services are being proposed. 

Rob Ross will be available to respond to questions.

BOARD POLICY CONSIDERATIONS:

LEGAL CONSIDERATIONS:

For all Intergovernmental Agreements (IGAs), Initiator of Agenda Item provides the name of the agency responsible
for recording the Agreement after approval:

For amendments to current IGAs, Initiator provides original IGA recording number:

Legal Advisor Signature (if applicable)

 



NovusAGENDA - Home

http://agenda/ItemDetails/tucsonusdapprovalsheet.aspx?ItemID=8070&MeetingID=304[8/9/2018 12:36:24 PM]

BUDGET CONSIDERATIONS: Budget Certification (for use by Office of
Financial Services only):

  District Budget
  State/Federal Funds
  Other

Budget Cost Budget Code
$63,000.00 570.100.2330.6311.5002.00000.5002

Date 
I certify that funds for this expenditure in the amount of
$ are available and may be:
   Authorized from current year budget
   Authorized with School Board approval
Code:      Fund:
              
              
              
              

 

INITIATOR(S):

Robert S. Ross, Jr., General Counsel 07/31/18
Name Title Date

DOCUMENTS ATTACHED/ ON FILE IN BOARD OFFICE:

ATTACHMENTS:

Click to download

 Scope of Services

 Contract Change Order for RFP No. 15-56-19 for Lobbyist Services

TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD AGENDA ITEM
CONTINUATION SHEET

 

 

Copyright 2001-2007

http://agenda/AttachmentViewer.aspx?AttachmentID=11939&ItemID=8070
http://agenda/AttachmentViewer.aspx?AttachmentID=11940&ItemID=8070

	agenda
	NovusAGENDA - Home


